

STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

744 P Street • Sacramento, CA 95814 • www.cdss.ca.gov



		REASON FOR THIS TRANSMITTAL
October 10, 2012	ERRATUM	[] State Law Change [] Federal Law or Regulation Change
ALL COUNTY LETTER NO. 11-79E		[] Court Order [] Clarification Requested by One or More Counties [X] Initiated by CDSS

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS

ALL COUNTY CHIEF PROBATION OFFICERS

ALL CHILD WELFARE SERVICES PROGRAM MANAGERS

ALL TITLE IV-E AGREEMENT TRIBES

ALL CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ADOPTION

DISTRICT OFFICES

ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ADOPTION AGENCIES
ALL INTERSTATE COMPACT ON THE PLACEMENT OF

CHILDREN COUNTY LIAISONS

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO ALL COUNTY LETTER (ACL) No. 11-79.

INTERSTATE COMPACT ON THE PLACEMENT OF CHILDREN (ICPC) REGULATIONS 2, 3, AND 7, AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY THE ASSOCIATION OF ADMINISTRATORS OF THE INTERSTATE

COMPACT ON THE PLACEMENT OF CHILDREN (AAICPC),

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2011

REFERENCE: ALL COUNTY LETTER (ACL) No. 11-79

The purpose of this erratum is to correct a typographical error to ACL No. 11-79 on page four, under the heading <u>Reconsideration of an ICPC Denial</u>. The last sentence incorrectly reads, "If the receiving state decides to change the prior decision denying the placement, an ICPC transmittal letter and a new ICPC 100A must be signed and sent to the *receiving* state reflecting the new decision." Instead, it should read, "If the receiving state decides to change the prior decision denying the placement, an ICPC transmittal letter and a new ICPC 100A must be signed and sent to the <u>sending</u> state reflecting the new decision."

The original ACL No. 11-79 is available on the Department's website at: http://www.dss.cahwnet.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acl/2011/11-79.pdf

All County Letter No. 11-79E Page Two

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact the Out-of-State Placement Policy Unit at (916) 651-8100.

Sincerely,

Original Document Signed By:

GREGORY E. ROSE Deputy Director Children and Family Services Division